IDT Australia Limited

ABN 66 006 522 970 45 Wadhurst Drive Boronia, Victoria 3155, Australia T +61 3 9801 8888 W www.idtaus.com.au



ASX ANNOUNCEMENT 15 October 2021

Impending Retirement of Ms. Mary Sontrop as Director

IDT Australia Limited (ASX: IDT) provides the following market update.

Ms. Mary Sontrop has advised the Company of her intention to retire and not stand for re-election as Director at IDT's forthcoming Annual General Meeting (to be held on 16 November 2021).

Directors and staff of IDT sincerely thank Mary for her contribution throughout her service as a Director of the Company and we wish her all the best for her future endeavours.

Ends..../

IDT

Authorised by the Board of Directors of IDT Australia Limited. For further information please contact:

Ancila Desai

Company Secretary - IDT Australia Limited +61 3 9801 8888

